PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 026282 Frame 0506. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoyuki URASAKI	04/11/2011
Hayato KOTANI	04/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0449	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12998240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037394900 Email: tpurifoy@stites.com Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Juan Carlos A. Marquez

Total Attachments: 4

source=SOEP-0004_Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=SOEP-0004_Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=SOEP-0004_Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=SOEP-0004_Notice of Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0799

OPA	PW	<u> </u>
MAY	10 2011	PFICE S
SATENT &	TRADEMA	

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office

05/12/2011



mmerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER 103624823 PATENTS ONLY SOEP-0004 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies) Name of Conveying Party(ies) Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. Name: (1) NAOYUKI URASAKI, AND Address: 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome (2) HAYATO KOTANI Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 153-0449 City: Additional names of conveying parties attached | \(\Gamma\) Yes | \(\Sigma\) No Japan Nature of Conveyance Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date April 11, 2011 (a) Patent Application Number(s) (b) Patent Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 1998 240 ☐ Additional Numbers Attached Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed Juan Carlos A. Marquez Name: \$40.00 Total Fee (37 C F R § 3 41) STITES & HARBISON PLLC Address: Payment by credit card Form PTO-2038 is attached 1199 North Fairfax Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Suite 900 Alexandria, VA 22314 Deposit Account Number 12-0555 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents May 10, 2011 Juan Carlos A Marquez, Registration No 34,072 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

05/11/2011 SSANDARA UÚUJÚUÚ1 1299824V 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>			
	do HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, L	ГD.,		
1) Naoyuki URASAKI	48, Wadai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-4247 Ja			
	C/O HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, L	ID.,		
2) Hayato KOTANI	48, Wadai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-4247 Japan			
OPTICAL SEMICONDUCTOR DE	FOR MOUNTING OPTICAL SEM VICE	IICONDUCTOR ELEMENT USING SA		
otherwise indicated below:		of America therefor on even date herev	vith unless	
filed on/	March 19, 2011 , Sei	rial No	; and	
Whereas				
HITACHI CHEMICAL CON 1-1, Nishi-Shinju Shinjuku-ku, Tol	/IPANY, LTD. ıku 2-chome, kyo 163-0449 Japan			
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it k hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a transfer, and set over unto the as this invention and this application which may be granted thereon, at Patents and Trademarks of the U assigns, in accordance with the te	nown that, for good and valuable assignor(s), have sold, assigned, to signee, its lawful successors and an all divisions, and continuation all reissues thereof; and I/WE I nited States to issue all Letters Paterms of this Assignment;	e application and invention, and to any consideration from assignee, the rece ransferred, and set over, and do hereb assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and set thereof, and all Letters Patent of the nereby authorize and request the Compatent for this invention to assignee, its set.	ipt of which is y sell, assign, I interest in and to e United States missioner of successors and	
assignee, its successors and ass proceeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications and assigns to obtain	igns, any facts known to ME/US resident called upon to do so, exects invention in said assignee, its sutions, make all rightful oaths and go and enforce proper patent prote	vill, without further consideration, commespecting this invention and testify in a ute and deliver all papers that may be uccessors and assigns, execute all divigenerally do everything possible to aid ction for this invention in the United States shall be borne by the assignee, its	ny legal necessary or sional, assignee, its ates, it being	
INVENTORS		DATE SIGI	<u>NED</u>	
	Urasahi	april 11	, 2011	

1): Naoyuki Urasahi April 11, 2011
Name: Naoyuki URASAKI

2): Hayata katani APL (1, 2011
Name: Hayato KOTANI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0801